18.000--18,013 UNIVERSAL JOINT AND PROPELLER SHAFT 18.000--18.013
BIOES: AT . DESCRIPTION AND MODELS P | X AT A DESCRIPTION AND MODELS éﬁ
UNIVERSAL JOINT UNIVERSAL JOINT—Continved
18.000 SHIELD, Bearing dust 18.007 EXCLUDER, Dust
303409 120~120A~120B-120BA~120C-120CA- 32760% S NS L L e e T,
120CD-138CD-1700-1-3 8 7T, NIE Sy TR et R 1601A-2 12
316892 (Not used with Econo Drive) 327603 el e Py L e . 1900 4
115C-1600-1700-1800 8
303409 +1701A-2-3A- 5~ 1800-1-1A-3- 34~ 4-5-§

-7-8-1901-14~3-3A-4°5-6-7-8 12

18.0005 ROLLER, Bearing

202406 (50.500) (Prior to Motor #23168) . 120-120A 144
304561 (50,500) (After Motor #22167).120-120A-120B
-120BA-120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-

1700-1-% 144
316889 (50.508) (Without Bcono Drive)
115C-1600~1700-1800 152
304561 (50.500) 1701A-2-3A-5-1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-5-6
-7-8-1901-1A-3-3A"4-5-6-7-8 216

18.001 PLATE, Bushing

316897 {W¥ithout Econo Drive}
115C-1600-1700-1800 4
5430 (50.00%) Screw 1/4-28 x 1/2 (Without Econo
Drive) . . . .115C-1600-1700-1800 4

18,002 PLATE, Bushing plate screw lock
216898 e v s e s o« o« »115C-1600-1700-1800 4

18.003 RETAINER, Cork
316893 Saa S e v AICARe R

18.004 WASHER, Cork retalner

Lyl A SR ) e e e By 115¢C 1
18.0045 WASHER, Cork
216894 (50.848) .« + ¢ v ¢ = - ¢ v 4 n 4 s e 115C 1

18.005 CROSS ASSEMBLY, Unlversal joint

327602 oY T My T Sl D 1601-1D 2
ERTEE o - TE 0 bt e o s osos s o4 +1601A-2 3
327602 i T e e R e S N 1%} 1
18,0055 COVER, Dust
364673 -------- LT | (T 19‘00 1
18.0056 CLAMP, Dust cover
BRE] ok e B e R S e T 1900 1

7
%gig?g LATER . «oviivin o p e 4 e

18.006 CUP, Dust

303410 ¢ 120-120A-120B-120BA-120C-120CA
-120CD-138CD 1
B % AL Ve N 1150-1600 1
338364 {Not used with Econo Drive}
1700-1800 1
338254 - 1700-1-14~-2-3-3A-5-1800~ 1~ 1A-3- 34
~4-5-6-7-8-1901-1A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1

18,008 RETAINER, Felt

203402 + » 120~120A-120B-120BA-120C-120CA
~120CD-136CD 1

18.009 YOXE, Flange

302868 {Supersedes 703411}
120-1204A-120B-1208A 2

18.010 REPAIR KIT, Universel joint (spider & trunnion
besring}

354670 Without overdrive . .120~120A-120B
-120BA-120C-120CA-138CD 1
With overdrive. . . + . . 170G-1800 1
With and without overdrive
1701-3-1801-3-6 1
Front-With and without overdrive
1701A-2-3A-5-1801A- 34~ 4~5-7-8
~1901A-30-5-8
Front-¥Without overdrive ., . 1904-7
Rear-With and without overdrive
1801A~3-4~%-7-8
Rear-¥ith overdrive . . . 19014-3A
. « s o« +115C-1600
Without overdrive . . . .1700-1800
......-..-.-1601—16010
Front and Rear . s oe o« 2160142
Rear Joint-With and without
OVETHEL DAL e A e ailh e T 1900
Front Joint-With and without
overdrive . . . . . ... . 1500
With and without overdrive
1901-3-6
Front-¥ith overdrive « - 1504-7
Rear-Without overdrive . 1901A-3A
Rear-Without overdrive. . . 1905-8
Rear-With and without overdrive
1904-7

(S

254672
232852

R MR TR e

382741
382742

P T el el

o

[y

NOTE: - The term Front Jointor Rear Joint refers to Uni-
versal Joint on which there are two on a 3Shaft
Assembly. The term Front or Rear refers to complete
Shaft Assemblies including twe Universal Joint
Assemblies.

18.0105 ROLLER. BEARING ASSEMBLY, Universal joint

225685 (50.500) « » » o » o & ey e 3y +1500=1D" B
QOMBER. PROBONNY. Tav o Skt i e e iy 1601A~2 12
225555 (50.500) 4 2+ v 4 s s s & e U, T o YO0

18.0107 GCORX, Roller bushing

327606 (50.848) + « = « » o o v s+ 0 « o 21601-1D B
32?6% (50.8481 B wra F e -, e pf R 01601A"2 12
327606 (50.848) + v 4 0 4 s 4w v e s « oo 0 1500 4

18.0108 RETAINER, Roller bearing
364862 . 1901-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 8

Ayl Ty




S10°81

1910°21

PS20°81

900° 8T
8€0° 81

0’81

UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

. 9




18.013--18.015 UNIVERSAL JOINT AND PROPELLER SHAFT 18.013--18,015
sk e SUG. DESCRIPTION AND MODELS PER | INDEX PART %%  DESCRIPTION AND MODELS by 1o
UNIVERSAL JOINT—Continvad UNIVERSAL JOINT—Continued
18.011 RETAINER, Roller bushing cork 18.0134 BOLT, Universal joint shaft assembly
2 S s aigheriar 2 A b e 1601-1D 8 302876 (50.003) . « » + . . . Wiy || 8 120-120B 8
232?2; ,,,,,,, ERy 16014~2 12 XROTE (0. 008T aidirn.n o n o i 1204~120BA~120CA 4
225557 - Without y . s T T 1900 2 216293 (50.003) .120C-120CD-138CD-115C-1600-1700-
327698 Witk JOOP » o e x'm « ¥ v s 1500 2 1-3-1800-1-3-6 8
Z26881 (50.003} . « + - » o . . 1601-1A-1D-2-1900 6
216293 (50.003} . . . .17014-2-3A-5-18014-4-5-7-8 12
216293 (50.003) . + v « « » 1901-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7~8 X
18.012 RETAINER, Roller 364877 (3/8-24 x 1-1/16 hex hd) (flange
225565 . . .1601-1D B front) . . . .« . v a e 41900 4
SRR T e 4 A "1601A-2 12 5506 (50.220} Lockwasher 3/8. . + « « » + 1500 4
ggﬁﬁgﬁ et 25 S e R el 7005 (%0.100) Mut . . . .". . 1601-1A-1D-2-1900 I
5 wr b8 VR S R e, SR 7685 (50.100) Nut 3/8-24« « + + » - » 1900 4
1 18.0135 SHAFT, Universal Joint
18,013 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, Universal Joint 303417 . 120-120A~120B-120BA-120C-120CA-
204378 {Supersedes 302861) .120-120A-120B 120Ch %
~120BA-120C-120CA~120CD 1 318899 i T e PRV L
316291 v gy e, g e T SRR T A | e MR R BN SN PR S - ot AR PR T Lo i |
BRIBED. - . b oew s e Cre e 13800 1 324558 A A L ER T
219998 PRI 1 T e T e 327614 SRR a5 VO Bt « . 1601-1D 1
319999 NP v« s owow s« (1601-1D 1 538367 Without Beomo Drive . . . . .1700 1
S5 f i R R SRR AR T e S 71900 1 228360 Without Econo Drive
335870 Without Eeono Drwe ..... 1700 1 1701-1A-3-3A~- 1901 3-6 1
335283 Without Econc Drive 251157 Without Beono Drive . + . . . 1800 1
; 1701~1A-3-3A-1801-3-6 1 364666 (Without Econo Drive) . . . . 1900 1
348243 Without Econo Drive . . . . , 1800 1 364667 {(With Econo Drive). . . . . . 1900 1
355752 {Without Econo Drive) . . . .1900 1 R S i BT e AL . +T1900 1
264450 {Without Econo Drive) . .1901-3-6 1 264859 {Without Econo Drive} , . 1901~-3-6 1
204379 Front (Super. 303117%) 227615 ) e R T P e e 1 T
120A-120BA-120CA 1 227616 | 17 e T S | S I
322078 Erond A e e 16014 1 338656 Pront (Without Beono Drive) .1701A
222077 Front . . « « . o sow 1602 1 -18014 1
232329 Pront {Without E«c:ono Drive} 1701A 228657 Front (Without Econo Drive) . 1702 1
-1801A-19014 1 328659 Front (Without Econo Drive)
333330 Front (Without Econo Drive} .1702 1 17034-18034 1
235293 Front (Without Econo Drive} 351807 Front (Without Econc Drive)
17034-1803A-190%A4 1 1705-1805-8 1
335286 Front {Without Econo Drive) 351156 Front (Without Econo Drive) 1804-7 1
: 1705-1805-8-1906-8 1 2268656 Front (Without Econo Drive} 19014 1
341680 Front. (Without Econo Drive) 251156 Pront i(Without Econo Drive} 1904-7 1
1804~7-1904-7 1 348658 Front (Without Econo Drive) 1905-8 1
;23073 Hear: . . « + = Rl £, ¥ 1601‘1'2 1 327617 I Tl T Fas iy, o i 01601A—2 i
435292 Rear (Without Econo Drive) 338359 Rear (Without Econo Drive)
17014-3A-1801A-3A 1 1701A-3A-1801A-34 1
335285 (oot SUPCIREREER S 1702-5-1805-8 1 328361 Rear. , . . . . . « .1702-5-1805-8 1
241682 Rear (Without Econo Drive) 1804-7 1 AH1155 Rear (¥Without Beono Drive). 1804-7 1
264455 Rear (Without Econo Drive) 364858 Rear (Without Econo Drive}
: . 1501A-3A 1 1901A-34 1
364452 Rear (Without Econo Drive) 1904-7 1 264860 Rear [Without Econo Drive). 1904-7 1
%64454 Rear (Without Econo Drive) 1905-8 1 264861 Rear (Without Econo Drive)., 1905-8 1
232558 With Econo Drive, . . . . . . 1700 1 338357 With Econo Drive. . + . . « » 1700 1
335284 With Econo Drive. 1701-3-1801-3-6 1 351807 With Econo Drive. .1701-%-1801~3-6 &
347385 Hgt.h Bcono Drive. . .+ . . . » 1800 i 351806 ¥ith Econo Drive. . . . . . . 1800 1
747636 With Econo Drive, . . . . 18047 1 Z6H1811 With Econo Drive. . . . . . 1804-7 1
255785 (With Beono Drivel, + « . . 1900 1 364856 (With Econo Drived. . . . . 1901-3 1t
264451 (¥ith Econo Drive). . . .1901-3-6 1 364858 (With Econo Drivel. . . . 19014-34 1
364453 (With Econo Drive). . . . .1904-7 1 264857 (With Econo Drivel. . . . . 1904-7 1
333782 Front (With Econo Drive) 364861 (With Econo Drivel. . . . . 19505-8 1
17014-18014-19G1A 1 251809 Front (With Bcono Drive)
323669 Pront (With Econo Drivel. . L1702 i 1701A~1801A 1
335295 Front (With Econo Drive) 338652 Front {With Econo Drivel. . . 1702 1
1703A-18034-19034 1 351810 Front (With Econo Drive)
335288 Pront (With Econo Drive) 1702A~18034 1
170%-1805-8-1905-8 1 351808 front {With Econo Drive)
i705-1805-8 1
200910 (50.200) Washer. . . . . » 120A~120BA-120CA 1
302841 (50.110) Net . . . . . ., 120A-120BA-120CA 1
4320 (H(.240) Cotter pin 5/32 x 1-1/8
120A-120BA-120CA 1




9500° 81

PE10°81 910°81
£L10° 81 #1081 €10°81
= ———
100°8T 110°81
9010 ° 8T
$S10°81 S00° 8T
ZSO0T0° 8T S0T0°81 ;

S¥0°81
810° 81

hwo.mﬂw

Py0°8T

9007 81

SE0°8T
¥e0° 8T

te0° 81
tv0°8I

ST10°81
PET0° 81

000°81
gtv0o°8I1
€¥0° 81
$000°81
8€0° 81

UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

32




18.016--18.030 UNIVERSAL JOINT AND PROPELLER SHAFT 18.016--18.0%0
INDEX PART S DESCRIPTION AND MODELS PER | INDEX PART iy  DESCRIPTION AND MODELS L
UNIVERSAL JOINT—Coniaved UNIVERSAL JOINT—Continued
18.014 LOCK, Shaft assembly bolt 18.021 COVER, Shaft [ntermediate bearing housing
226876 {Under bolt head} . . . . .1601-1D 6 223720 vieaie e m .+ » 120A-120BA-120CA 2
e R AR R e ey e CHGANRST
%ﬁ;@ T ol (RGN Y :Igoi?‘{g ,2; 18.022 DUST SHIELD, Shaft intermediate bearing housing
226877 s At e L i 16014-2 6 SO - L syl « « 120A-120BA-120CA 2
326877 e T o P QO T

18.015 PLATE, Shaft assembly bolt lock

202877 .120-120B-120C-120CD-138CD-1700~ 1~
3-1801-3-1901-3-6 4
300877 .120A~120BA~120CA~1801A- 3A~ §~5-7-8 2
216292 {Not used with E'-ccmo Drive for
g YR 50—1600—1700—1800 4
302677 1701A-2-3A-5-1901A-34-4-5~7-8 6
302877 (Uaed with Econo Drivel . . . 1800 4
18.016 CLAMP, Shaft boshing to flange
327517 PR M O Y Tl Rl 160110 4
A RN e LR e S e N T 16014-2 &
207517 g L e b L B e e 1900 2
18.017 FLANGE, Shaft . i
203106 {Internediate}. . 120A-120BA-120CA 1
226870 {Intermediatel. . . . . . .1601A-2 1
333801 - « 1701A-2-3A-5-1801A-3A-4~5-7-8~
1901A-3A-4-5-7-8 1

300910 (50.200) Washer, 16014-2-1701A-2-Z4-5-18014
-3A~4~5-T~8-1501A-3A~4-5-7-8 1

311935 (50.110} MWet . . . . .16014-2-1701A-2-3A-5-
1901A-34-4-5-7-8 1

18.0175 BEARING, Unlversal Joint shaft intermediate
186192 (50,5000 « « « & s 4 5 s s 10A-120BA-120CA 1

18.018 DUST WASHER, Shaft intermediate bearing
223722 - 120A-120BA-120CA 2

...... LN

18.019 RETAINER, Shaft intermediate bearing dust washer

RPN ot ™ Fahe e g i 120A-120BA-120CA 2
7860 (%0.003) Bolt 1/4-28 x 2-1/4 hex hd
120A-120BA-120CA 4
5502 (R0.220) Lockwasher 1/4 . 120A-120BA-120CA 4
7004 (50.100) Nut 1/4-28 . . . 120A-120BA-120CA 4
4724 (50.556) Dowel pin 3/16 x 1/2
120A-120BA-120CA 4
18.020 WOUSING, Shaft intermediate bearing
2o by s N R e e W A 120A-120BA-120CA 1
5577 (50.003) Bolt 5/16-24 x 7/8 hex hd . . 1204 6
304045 {50.003) Screw 5/16-24 x 1-1/6 hex hd
120A-120BA-120CA 6
304043 (50.94%) Washer 1/8 thick rubber
120A-120BA-120CK 6
704044 150.200) Washer 1/16 thick steel
1204-120BA-120CA 6
5504 (50.220) Lockwasher 5/16 . . . . . . . 1206 6
7005 {50.100} Wut 5/£6-24 . . « . . . & . s 1204 6
7105 (50.100) MNut 5/16-24 castle
120A~120BA-120CA &
4280 Cotter pln 1716 x 1/2
120A-120BA-120CA &

18,023 CLAMP, Shaft intermediate bearing housing shield

223TE9  sre s e wos s + » 120A-120BA-120CA 2
4433 (50.070) Bolt & Wut 1/4 x 1/2 rnd hd.
120A-120BA-120Ck 2

18.024 ul.}'ﬁ.fsmft Intermediate bearing howsing greasse
rolie

304126 s e n e o v o s o L20A-120BA-120CA 1

18.0245 LUBRICATOR CONMECTOR, Shaft Interwediate bearing
hous ing

216548 (50.700) Alemite Zerk type No. 1610

120A-120BA~120CA-1601-1A-1D-2 1

18.025 RING, Shaft Intermediate bearing housing rubber
wmountIng

204040 PR et T (B 120A-1208A-120CA 1

18.0255 BEARING, Shaft trunnion

323068 {50.500) .1601A-2-1701A-2-3A-5-1801A-3A-4-5
-7-8-19501A-3A~4-5-7-8 1

18.026 BRACKET, Shaft trunnion bearing

327690 o v e v s s 1601A-1901A-3A-5-8 )
227691 . 1602-1701A-2-3A-5-18014-3A-5-8 1
341708 e e T T 1804-7-1904-7 1

328977 (50,00%) Bolt 5/16—24 x 1-7/16 hex hd
1601A~2- —-1701A~2~3A-5-18014A-3A~4-5
-7-8-1901A-FA-4-5-7-8 4
Washer 5/16 . 1601A-2-1701A-2=3A-5
-1801A-3A~4~5-7-8-1901A~3A4~4~-5-7-8 4
Kut 5/16-24 castle. .1601A-2-1701A
-2°3A-5-1801A-3A~4~5-7-8-19014-3A
-4-5-7-8 4
Cotter pin 1/16 x 1/2 . . 1601A-2-
1701A-2-34-5-1801A-3A-4-5-7-8-
1901A-3A-4-5-7-8 4
«16014-2-1701A-2-3A-5-

2909 (50.2001
7105 (K0.110)

4280 (50.240}

227737 Bolt shim .
18014~ $4~4-5-7T-8-1901A-34-4-5-7-8 X
18,027 INSULATOR, Shaft trunnlon bearing bracket (to X
mombar )
327659 «1601A-2-1701A-2-3A-5-18014-34-4-5
~7-8-1901A-3A-4~5-7-8 4
227700 Washer. 1601A-2-1701A-2-3A-5-1601A

~3A-4-5-7-8-1901A~3A-4-5-7-8 4

18.028 SPAGER, 3haft trunnion bear ing bracket to X
membar insulator
{Super. 333523} . 1601A-2-1701A-2~
ZA-5-1801A-3A-4-5- 7—8-1901A-3A;4-

338264

322




Z¥0 81

900"

S00°

e Z€0° 81
9c0" 8T
800° 8T
€10°81

600°81

$000°8]

8€0°81

UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSEMBLY

323




18.031--18.04%

| o

UNIVERSAL JOINT AND PROPELLER SHAFT

18,031--18.043

INDEX PART SUG.

NO. NO. LIST DESCHIPTION AND MODELS

PER
CAR

IMDEX PART SuQ,

DESCRIPTION AND MODELS

NO. NO. LIST

PER
CAR

UNIVERSAL JOINT—Continued

18.029 DUST SHIELD, Shaft trunnilon bearing

323070 Front .1601A-2-1701A-2-3A-5-1801A-
34-4-5-7-8-1901A-3A-4-5-7-8
322071 Rear. .1601A-2-1701A~2-3A-5-18014-

3A-4-5-7-8-1901A-3A-4-5-7-8
18.03%0 RETAINER, Shaft trunnion bearing

323069 +1601A-2-17014-2-3A-5~1801 A~ 3A-4-5
~7-8-1901A-3A-4-5-7-8

18.031 SUPPORT, Shaft trunnlon bear fng

2230172 +16014-2-17014-2~3A-5-1801A-3A~ 45
=7-8-1901A~3A-4-5-7-8
5577 (50.003) Screw 5/16-24 x 7/8 hex hd. 1601A-
2-1701A~2-3A-5-1801A-3A-4-5-7-8-

1901A-ZA-4-5-7-8

5504 (50.2201 Lockwasher 5/16 . 1601A-2-1701A-2-
34~5-1801A- 31-4"5-7-&1901»!-3&;4—
5-7-8
7005 (50.100) Nut 5/16-24 plain 1601A-2-1701A-2-
ZA~5-1801A~-3A~4-5~T-8~1 G01A~F A4~
5-7-8

18,032 YOXE ASSEMBLY, Universal joint sleave

A A R R 1601-1A-1D-2

18.0325 YOKE, Universal joint slip

303414 « +120-120A-120B~120BA~120C-120CA-

120CD

o e U P IR g R | o 7 o iy LR

216885 PR TR, .o . 115C

T e WL b RTINS, Sre R, O 1600
338363 ch‘ot used with Econo Drive)

1700-1800

338353 .1700~1~1A~2-3~3A~5-1800-1- 1A-3-3A

-4-5-6-7-8

T A R P 1901-1A~3-24-4-5-6-7-8

134328 Plug. . .120~120A-120B-120BA-120C-

120CA~120CD-138CD

18.03% DUST CAP, Slip yoke

i sl e S S Tt
18.0333 MIPPLE, S1ip yoke grease
320508 (50.700) + « o ¢ 4 2 s « s« o o 4 s +138CD

18.0335 OILER, S)ip yoke

216548 (50.700) « 120~120A-120B-120BA-120C-120CA
-120CD~1%8CD-115C-1600
328362 (50.700) .1700-1-1A-2-34-5-1800~1~14-3-2A~4

~5-6-7-8~1901~1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8

18.034 PACKING, S1ip yoke (felt)

338365 (Not used with Econo Drive)
1700-1800
338355 . 1700-1~1A~2-3-3A-5-1800~1-1A-3-34

-4-5-6-7-8-1901~14-3-34-4-5-6~7-8

N e

P

324

UNIVERSAL JOINT—Continved

18.035 RETAINER, $1ip yoke packing

33866 (Not used with Econo Drive)
1700-1800
336356 .1700-1-1A-2-3-3A-5-1800-1~1A-3-34

-4-5-6-7-8-1901 ~1A~3~3A~4-5~6-7-8

18.036 WASHER, 511p yoke

203415 (Felt). ,120-120A-120B-120BA-120C-

120CA-120CD

320507 (COFRD:. v 8 & % v v v & w1 300D
18.037 RETAINER, §1lp yoke washsr

303416
320506 ‘e

« «120-120A-1208-120BA-120C-120CA~
120CD
» 138CD

18.0%8 SPIDER, Universal joint

e

s

202405 + +120~-1204~120B-120BA-120C-120CA~
" 120CD-138CD-1700-1-3
316886 {Not used with Econo Drive)
115C-1600-1700~1800
203406 «1701A-2-3A-5-1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-5-6
: ~T-8-1901-1A-3-ZA-4-H-6-7-8
18.0385 Sij'!l')Eg AND TRUMION BEARINGS ASSEMBLY, Unlversal
oln
354670 . +120~120A-120B-120BA-120C-120CD-
13aCh
354672 e L L T, PR
18.039 DUST CAP, Unliversal Joint spline
327610 A e e O 1601~14-1D-2
18.040 WASHER, Universal Joint spline
227611 ] B on prEn T e PR e e 1601-1D
330064 o 3 S e e 1601A-2
32?612 (Steel) wi s B e e | g ol e 01601_1D
330065 COPIm I s e sl R 16014-2
18.041 LINX, Universal joint tle
32?613 | AR R Bl M T R e L R S P 1601"‘1[)
BOTREAA T RO el L e LR S S 16014-2
BRI 2 M7 s T e e T e T A . 1500

18.042 BEARING ASSENBLY, Universal joint trunnien

303749 » «120-1204-120B-120BA- 120C-120CA-
120CD-136CD-1700-1-%
316887 (With 2 tapped holes) (Used
without Econo Drive)
115C~1600-1700-1800
216888 (Plaml {Used without Econo Drive)
115C—1600—1700—1800
203749 .1701A-2 3A-5-1800-1-1A~3-34-4-5-6
-7-8 Sup. 324796
ol i S A FEE 1901-1A~3-3A~4-5-6-7-8

AN RS

4

12
8




oac.wﬁ\\

LT0° 811

9z0°81 —— —H

t

—

T N

.

\\\\huo.wm

= B

f.:w.r._

§9C0°81
SL10°81
0€0° 81

.T ,
\U[ T
\

L10°81
620°81
1€0°81

630" 81

Y

/So.ﬁ

UNIVERSAL INTERMEDIATE JOINT (DOUELE)

325




| 18.03-18.088 UNIVERSAL JOINT AND PROPELLER SHAFT 18.043—18, 048

INDEX PART 3UG. PER | INDEX PART SUG. PER
NO. °NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS

CAR

UNIVERSAL JOINT—Continued

18.0425 WASHER, Universal jJoint trunnion

303407 (50.848) Washer. .120-120A-120B-120BA-1200-
120CA-120CD-138CD-1700-1-3 8
© 316850 (50.848) Washer Not used with Econo Drive
115C-1600-1700-1800 8
303407 (50.848) Washer. :1701A-2-ZA-5-1800-1-1A-3-
2A-4-5-6-7-8-1901-1A-3-34-4-5-6~7

-8 12
18.047 RETAINER, Trunion washer
Z20%408 {Prior to Motor !23168) « 120-1204 8
304562 H'tf ter Motor #22 1)120—120.4 1%03—
208BA-120C-
-1 -3 8
18,043 RETAINER, Trunlon washer - Continued
316891 {Used without Econo Drive)
116C-1600-1700~1860 8
304562 «1701A-2-3A-5-1800-1-1A-3-34-4-5-6

-7-8-1901-1A-3-30-4-5-6-7-8 12

18.044 BALL & ROLLER AS3Y., Trunnion
264670 i P e e WL T e R Ly i

18.045 BODY, Trunnion
3164“8 * 4 * B W £ & 2 F % ® a2 @ 1m 1

8.046 GASKET, Trumnion body
S ou f Y SR e VI, s e e v genss e LOOOAN 1)

18.047 BUTTON & 8PRING, Truanion centering
364671 N i Nl Sl et S = (TS e 1900 2

18.048 THRUST WASHER, Trunnion
264674 LR e o I L P LR Ly v

326






